

Chocolate Salted Caramel Truly Grass Fed Meal Replacement RTD APPLICATION

Chocolate Salted Caramel with Truly Grass Fed Solmiko MPC

BENEFITS

- Excellent mouthfeel and texture
- Extensive vitamin and Mineral composition
- 16 g high quality milk protein

INGREDIENT STATEMENT

Filtered Water, **TGF Milk Protein Isolate**, High Oleic Sunflower Oil, Sugar, Soluble Corn Fiber, Cocoa (processed with Alkali), **Mineral Mix** (Potassium Chloride, Magnesium Phosphate, Calcium Phosphate, Iron Gluconate, Potassium Iodide, Zinc Sulfate, Manganese Sulphate, Sodium Selenite, Chromium Chloride, Copper Gluconate, Sodium Molybdate), Gum Acacia, Gellan Gum, Salt, **Natural Flavors, Vitamin Mix** (Ascorbic Acid, D-Alpha tocopheryl Acetat, Vitamin A, Niacine, Vitamin D3, Pantothenic Acid, Biotin, Folic Acid, Vitamin K1, Vitamin B1, Vitamin B12, Vitamin B6, Vitamin B2), Stevia Leaf Sweetener

ALLERGEN INFORMATION: contains dairy ingredients

NUTRITIONAL INFORMATION

Nutrition Facts

servings per container	
Serving size	11 fl. oz. (325g)
Amount per serving	
Calories	210
% Daily Value*	
Total Fat 10g	13%
Saturated Fat 1g	5%
<i>Trans Fat</i> 0g	
Cholesterol 10mg	3%
Sodium 220mg	10%
Total Carbohydrate 17g	6%
Dietary Fiber 5g	18%
Total Sugars 9g	
Includes 9g Added Sugars	20%
Protein 16g	
Vitamin D 4mcg	20%
Calcium 530mg	40%
Iron 5mg	30%
Potassium 1188mg	25%
Vitamin A 183mcg	20%
Vitamin C 18mg	20%
Vitamin E 3mg	20%
Vitamin K 24mcg	20%
Thiamin 0.2mg	15%
Riboflavin 0.3mg	25%
Niacin 3mg	20%
Vitamin B ₆ 0.3mg	20%
Vitamin B ₁₂ 0.5mcg	20%
Biotin 6mcg	20%
Pantothenic Acid 1mg	20%
Phosphorus 397mg	30%
Iodine 30mcg	20%
Magnesium 123mg	30%
Zinc 3mg	25%
Selenium 11mcg	20%
Copper 0.3mg	35%
Manganese 0.5mg	20%
Chromium 7mcg	20%
Molybdenum 0mcg	0%
Chloride 236mg	10%

*The % Daily Value tells you how much a nutrient in a serving of food contributes to a daily diet. 2,000 calories a day is used for general nutrition advice.

Calories per gram:
Fat 9 • Carbohydrate 4 • Protein 4

MPI-AS-0222-1

This prototype has been processed in a facility that contains milk, eggs, soy, wheat, nut and fish allergens. The information contained in this document is intended for the recipient's information only and has not been independently verified. While Glanbia endeavors to ensure that all information contained in this document is correct, no warranty is given that the information is accurate and Glanbia does not assume any guarantee against patent infringement, liabilities or risks involved from the use of these products or information. Any health claims, if any, contained in this document are for illustration purposes only and are subject to approval by the relevant regulatory authority in each Member State where the purchaser markets final consumer products.